



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C.-7309/2024, CRL.M.A. 27877/2024, CRL.M.A.
27878/2024

SYED ASHRAF

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Archit Upadhayay, Ms.Charu
Sharma, Advs.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC with
Mr. Abhay Singh, Adv. for CBI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

13.09.2024

%

The present matter has been received by way of transfer.

At request, list before Roster Bench on 17.09.2024.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2024/AR/NA..