



\$~88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7309/2024**

SYED ASHRAF

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Archit Upadhyay, Ms. Charu
Sharma, Advs.**

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

11.11.2024

1. Mr. Ahluwalia, learned counsel seeks some accommodation to file a reply.
2. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 20.11.2024 at 2:30 p.m.

JASMEET SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2024/sp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any