



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7309/2024**
SYED ASHRAF

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Archit Upadhayay, Adv.
versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH
ORDER
20.11.2024

%

1. Mr. Ahluwalia, learned CGSC has handed over the judgment in CRL.REV.P. 995/2019 covering the issue in controversy.
2. Mr. Upadhayay, learned counsel for the petitioner needs time to go through the same.
3. It is clarified that there is no stay on the trial.
4. At request, list on 20.01.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 20, 2024 / (MS)

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)