



\$~79

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 7309/2024

SYED ASHRAF

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Archit Upadhayay, Ms. Charu
Sharma and Ms. Shradha Mewati,
Advs.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms.
Mishika Pandita and Mohd. Changez
Ali Khan, Advs. for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

20.01.2025

It is already 5:40 pm.

No time left.

Re-notify on 08.04.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 20, 2025

aj