



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 7309/2024**

SYED ASHRAF

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Archit Upadhayay, Advocate**

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Rajesh Kumar, SPP with Ms. Mishika Pandita and Mr. Changez Khan, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. It is already 03:47 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 27.07.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/zp