



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 7309/2024**
SYED ASHRAF

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Archit Upadhayay, Mr.
Arpit Tripathi, Advs.

versus

CBI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar SPP CBI with Ms.
Mishika Pandita, Mr. Changez Khan,
Advocates for Respondent/CBI

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
27.07.2026

%

List on 16.12.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 27, 2026/sw